DOUGLAS COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00
\$15.00 Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2017-903281

08/29/2017 12:05 PM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

E07

A.P.N. 1319-19-810-002

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Soraya T. Aguirre, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 4745 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 100 Reno, NV 89519

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Martin J. Maslonka, Trustee PO Box 740 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARTIN J. MASLONKA, who took title as an unmarried man, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to MARTIN J. MASLONKA, TRUSTEE OF THE MARTIN J. MASLONKA 2017 TRUST, dated March 6, 2017, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1, Block 9, as shown on the map of KINGSBURY ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 6, 1962, as Document No. 21074. (cka 184 S. Benjamin Drive, Stateline, Nevada)

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness my hand this day of August, 2017.

MARTIN J. MASLONKA

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)
On August 29, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MARTIN J. MASLONKA, personally known to me or proved to me
and the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC
M. MUNLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 99-50323-2 - Expires December 10, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

						\ \
	Parcel Number (s)					\ \
a) 1319-19-810-0						\ \
b)						\ \
						\ \
d)						
2. Type of Pro	operty:		FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) 🔲	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam F	Res. Notes:	The state of the s		
9,		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		TN	ICA O	b BC-1
e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home			vest C	<u></u>
i) 🗀	Other		/	1		
, 🗀		/			1	
3. Total Valu	re/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$ 0.00	The state of the s	\	
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure Onl	v (value of property)	\$ 0.00	1		
Transfer Ta			\$ 0.00			_
	rty Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 0.00			
	,		1	/		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:		1		/	
	er Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, Section	n; 7			
b. Explai	n Reason for Exemptic	n: A transfer to or	from a trust, and the	transfer is n	nade without conside	ration.
				1		
-				<		
Partial Inte	erest: Percentage b	peing transferred:	100 %	<u> </u>		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can l provided herein of additional tax	d declares and acknov 10, that the information be supported by docun . Furthermore, the disa due, may result in a p	provided is correct to nentation if called upo- allowance of any clain enalty of 10% of the ta	the best of the n to substantion ned exemption ax due plus in	neir inforr ate the in n, or othe terest at	nation and formation or determination 1% per month.	n
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall	be jointly a	nd seve	rally liable fo	r any
additional am	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	1. 1				
Signature	HHI	IUNUUX	Cap	acity Re	epresentative	
Signature_		1			<u> </u>	.
olgilature		<u> </u>	/	uo.cy		
erijen (ci	RANTOR) INFOR	MATION DIVE	ED (CDAN	TEE\ IN	IFORMATIC)N
		VIATION BUTE	REQUIRED		AL OKIMATIO	<u> </u>
Print Name:	EQUIRED) Martin J. Maslonka	Drint	400	•	ka 2017 Trust, d	ated 03/06/2017
Address:	PO Box 740	The second secon	ess: PO Box 7		ma zorr mon, a	400 00/00/2011
City:	Zephyr Cove	City:	Zephyr C			
State:	375	448 State		Zip:	89448	
State.	-14V - 21p. 03	-40 State	•	_ ~.p.		
COMPANY	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORD	ING			
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER					
Print Name:	Aguirre Riley, P.C.		Escrow	/ # n/a		
Address:	4745 Caughlin Parkway,	Suite 100				
City: Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89519	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)